

Hauptstadt Beacher e.V. Company Cup 2025

29.08.2025 - BeachMitte Berlin

Dear participants,

We would like to inform you about the terms and conditions for this year's Hauptstadt Beacher Company Cup on August 29, 2025. Please review the following guidelines to ensure a safe and enjoyable event for all:

- **1. Participation at your own risk**: Each participant confirms that they are healthy and in adequate physical condition. For minors, the signature of a legal guardian is required. The appropriate form will be provided before the tournament.
- **2. No refund in case of cancellation:** If the event is canceled due to force majeure or government regulations, there is no right to a refund of the entry fee or compensation for damages.
- **3. Liability disclaimer:** Participants are responsible for their personal belongings and sports equipment. The organizer and sponsors are not liable for any losses or damages, unless otherwise required by law.
- **4. Agreement and registration:** By submitting the registration and paying the entry fee, a contractual agreement between the participant and Hauptstadt Beacher e.V. becomes effective.
- **5. Consent to media usage:** By participating, you agree that photos, videos, and interviews taken during the event may be published without compensation.
- **6. Data protection:** Personal data will be stored and processed for the purpose of organizing the event.

If you have any further questions, Lucas Thiel, Managing Director, is available as your contact person. We look forward to an exciting tournament and a great time together!

Best regards, The Hauptstadt Beacher Team